

13.02.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Mr. Saurabh Parcha, Legal retainer for the
complainant.
Sh. Puru Arora. Ld. Counsel for accused persons
(through VC).

Summon issued to accused no. 1 and 2 received back
served.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that accused are
on the way and sought passover.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.02.2025 (sy)

At 11.00AM,

Present: Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant
company (through VC).
Mr. Saurabh Parcha, Legal retainer for the
complainant.
Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Puru Arora.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused persons and
adjournment sought to file bail application on behalf of accused persons.

Joint request made on behalf of parties for referring the
matter to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, as requested, the matter is referred to
Mediation Centre for **18.02.2025 at 12.00 noon**. The parties are directed
to appear before the Mediation Centre on the said date.

Put up for awaiting the report of Mediation Centre or in
alternative for further proceedings on **02.04.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.02.2025 (sy)