

Ct. Cases 841/24

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. Jarnal Singh & Anr.
PS. Khyala

02.04.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Puru Arora
(9268889777).

Matter received back from mediation center as ‘ **Not Settled**’.

It is jointly submitted that there are still possibility of settlement between the parties and sought some time to explore the same.

At joint request, list the matter for settlement, if any/ further proceedings on **08.04.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
02.04.2025 (sy)