

Ct. Cases 841/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. JARNAL SINGH AND
ANR.
(Khyala)

08.04.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Puru Arora.

Matter received from mediation center as '**Not settled**'.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons sought adjournment to file bail application.

Heard. In the interest of justice, **let the same be filed within seven days, failing which NBW be issued.**

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that accused persons have not been supplied copy of CD.

Heard. The same is supplied to the accused persons.

List the matter for arguments on the point of notice on **27.05.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
08.04.2025 (sy)