

Ct. Cases 841/24
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. Jarnal Singh & Anr.
PS. Khyala

27.05.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Kuldeep Rana
(9899453467)

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons
that matter is pending consideration before mediation center for
today itself.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused persons
for arguments on the bail applications.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for awaiting report of mediation proceedings
as well as arguments on bail application on **25.07.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
27.05.2025 (sy)