

Ct. Cases 841/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. JARNAL SINGH AND ANR.
(Khyala)

25.07.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused are absent.

Matter received from mediation center as 'Not-settled'.
Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
25.07.2025 (sy)

At 12.00 noon,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Kuldeep Rana.

During arguments on the bail applications, the complainant submitted to consider the request of the bail of the applicants/accused persons subject to condition of payment of certain amount of impugned bill, which is counter opposed by the Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

After addressing some arguments by the parties, Ld. Counsel for accused persons sought adjournment to file written arguments alongwith certain case laws in support of his arguments.

Let the same be filed but not more than 3 pages, on or before next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

At request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons, list the matter for arguments on bail application on 12.08.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
25.07.2025 (sy)