

08.09.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Present : None for the complainant company.
 Accused No.1 in person.
 Accused No.2 is absent.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed against accused No.2.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of filing written arguments along with case laws in support of arguments on the bail applications of the accused persons. However, no written arguments filed.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **23.09.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/08.09.2025 (ts)