

Ct. Cases 1434/2025

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. PARAMVEER  
SINGH  
(Khyala)

30.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused appeared through VC.  
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

In terms of previous direction, CD is supplied to the  
Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that compromise  
talks are going on with the complainant.

Heard.

List the matter for report of compromise, if any or in  
alternative for PSE on **11.06.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
30.04.2026 (sy)